
JEWELRY made to order and REPAIRED by D. W. Laird, 613 Mont. cor. Mercl
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Bennett & Williams {Nathaniel Bennett and George R.
Williams), attorneys at law, office 215 San, room 12

Bennick Adrian W., compositor H. S. Crocker &Co.,
dwl 1 Central Place

Bennie John, restaurant, 428 Broadway, dwl 1111 Dupont
Benning Alfred, clerk Albert Heyer, dwl 52 Silver

Benning John, driver Newell Bros., 22 Davis, dwl 118
Washington

Benning William, laborer, dwl 1517 Dupont, rear
Benninghoff George, carpenter training ship Jamestown
Benno Salomo, cook Deutsch & Co., dwl 3 St. Charles PI
Benoit A. J., dwl 803 Montgomery
Benoit Charles, tailor Paul Motzenbecker, dwl 803 Mont
Benoit Luis, tailor Paul Motzenbecker, dwl 803 Mont
Benoit M. Mme. , dressmaker, 207 Kearny
Benozidey Antonio, cigarmaker, dwl 528 Green
Benrimo Joseph, mining stocks, dwl 615 Kearny
Bensel James H., paperhanger, dwl 746 Howard
Bensen Conrad, groceries and liquors, SW cor Polk and

Broadway
Bensen Edward, seaman, dwl 103 Clark
BENSEN HENRY, groceries and liquors (and Lilien-

thal & Co.), NE cor Bryant and Sixth
Bensen John, carrier Morning Call

Bensenhofer Gottlob, carpenter, dwl 407 Pacific

Bensil James, painter, dwl 747 Howard
Bensinger D., baker stm George W. Elder, Oregon S. S.

Co.

BENSLEY JOHN (Linforth, Kellogg & Co.), and presi-

dent Pac. Oil and Lead Works, office 3 Front, dwl The
Baldwin

Bensley John, seaman, dwl 527 Seventeenth
Bensley Thomas, milker James Riley, E s Central Road,

nr Giant Powder Works
Benson

,
perfumer, dwl 349J Minna

Benson , second-hand furniture, 943 Market
Benson Andrew, longshoreman, dwl W s Sansom bet Fil-

bert aud Greenwich
Benson Annie E. Miss, teacher Fourth St. Primary School,

dwl 2710 Howard
Benson Benjamin C. , captain stm Pioneer, dwl 1330 Bdwy
Benson B. F. M. , bookkeeper Putnam & Wilson and

mining secretary, office 240 Montgomery, room 4,

dwl 700 California
Benson C. A., seaman, dwl 26 Sacramento
Benson E. M. , milkman Eli Ewell, dwl Palmer nr Whitney
Benson Franklin R., clerk Odd Fellows' Savings Bank,

dwl 2710 Howard
Benson George, dwl 1206 Market
Benson George, laborer, dwl TyleJ nr Market
Benson Harry, secondhand furniture, 943 Market
Benson Henry, auctioneer, 943 Market, dwl 1005 Mission
Benson Henry C, editor California Christian Advocate,

office 536 Stevenson, res Santa Clara
Benson Henry W., tailor, dwl 275 Stevenson
Benson Jacob, jobber, dwl 815 Vallejo, rear
Benson James, calker R. S. Alexander, 15 Drumm
Benson James, master mariner, dwl 504 Davis
BENSON JAMES, secretary Odd Fellows Savings Bank,

office 325 Montgomery, dwl 2710 Howard
Benson James H., teamster National Flour Mills, dwl 612

Ellis

Benson James E. R;
,
printer, dwl 2710 Howard

Benson John, dwl 803 Stockton
Benson John A. , surveyor and civil engineer, 504 Jackson,

res Seminary Park, Alameda
Benson Martin, driver I. M. Wentworth & Co., dwl 108

Fell

Benson Mary (widow), dwl 1415 Mason
Benson P., seaman stm Ajax, Oregon S. S. Co.
Benson P. , waiter Cosmopolitan Hotel
Benson Patrick, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Benson Patrick F., billiard tablekeeper Howard C Chap-

man, dwl 349^ Minna
Benson Peter, captain schr Wonder, Wash St. Wharf
Benson Peter E., seaman, dwlSE cor Spear and Harrison
Benson Richard, captain steam tug Jennie Gawne, dwl

1306 Jackson
Benson S. Mrs. (widow), dwl 411 Powell
Benson Samuel H., foreman boilermakers Southern Pac.

R. R., dwl 1310£ Natoma
Benson Sanford G., foreman CaL Christian Advocate, dwl

30 Silver, rear
Benson Simon John, boatman, dwl 8 Vincent
Benson Thomas, laborer A. M. Simpson & Bro., 1 Howard
Benson Thomas, porter, dwl 29 Everett
Benson Thomas A., porter Banner Bros., dwl 9 Park Av
Benson Timothy, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Benson William, waiter, dwl 1018 Powell

Benson William H., secondhand furniture, dwl 1005 Mis
Benson William W., printer Cal. Christian Advocate, d\\

30 Silver

Bent Edward Francis, bookkeeper I. Friedlander, dwl 60
Folsom

Bent George, seaman, dwl SE cor Pacific and Drumm
Bent John, clerk Mission Rock Warehouse, dwl 513 Fc
Bent Silas, woodworker Carvill Manuf. Co., dwl Cohuxibi

Hotel
Benter Henry, fringemaker William Englander, dwl

Chestnut Alley
Benter Louis, cook Grand Central Hotel, dwl 957 Markc
Benter Mollie (widow), dwl 1 Chestnut Alley
Bentfield Conrad, boatman, dwl 605J- Linden Av
Benthack H., fireman Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl Branna

bet Seventh and Eighth
Beutham Henry (Holland <fc B. ), dwl M bet Twenty-se(

ond and Twenty-third
Bentham Henry, machinist Union Iron Works, dwl Mi

sion bet Twenty-second and Twenty-third
Bentley George, local policeman, dwl Potrero
Bentley J., farrier, dwl 156 Third
Bentley James, bootmaker John Sullivan, dwl 524 Miss
Bentley John, teamster N. Schwartz, dwl 422 Post
Bentley Robert, messenger F. A. Hassey, dwl 18 Glover
Bentley William Darley, consul Brazil, office 309 Califo;

nia res Laundry Farm, Brooklyn
Benton Byron W., cabinetmaker Charles Field & Co., dv

4 Vallejo PI
Benton Charles L., bookkeeper F. N. Woods & Co., dw

927i Post
Benton F. E., miner, dwl 108 Ellis

'

Benton Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Nev.), William H. Watso
secretary, office 302 Montgomery

Bentono Antcmo, stevedore, dwl 7 Merchant
Bentzen Edward, maltster Spreckles & Co. , dwl 75 Evere
Bentzen Henry, clerk Richard Gefkin, dwl SW cor Bryai

and Downey
Benvick Thomas, sailmaker W. C. Wood, dwl 1310 Fi

bert
Benyon Daniel, heater Pac. Rolling Mills

Ben'z John (Benz <k Buhlinger), dwl 208 Seventh, rear
Benz John, shoemaker, dwl 111 Park Av
Benz & Buhlinger (John Bern and George Buhlinger

fishmongers, 34 Grand Central Market
Benzecry Moses, cigarmaker, dwl 905 Post
Benzenhofer Gottlob, carpenter, dwl 407 Pacific

Benzini Thomas, porter, dwl 371 Jessie
Benzing John, shoemaker, dwl 44 Stuart
Beor Solomon, broker, dwl 612 Sutter
Beppler John, market, 1510 Dupont
Beran Adolphe, shoemaker Frank Beran, 1003 Pacific

Beran Emanuel, shoemaker, dwl 1608 Powell
Beran Frank, shoemaker, 1003 Pacific

Beran Frank Jr. , shoemaker Frank Beran, 1003 Pacific

Beraud Felix, baker, dwl 627 Broadway
Beraud Fortune, butcher Peter Jeameam, cor Dupoi

and Morton
Berberich August, butcher Joseph Anderau, dwl

Lewis
Berbora John N., clerk M. Vucovich, 528 Kearny
Berc Ann (widow), dwl 1328 Dupont
Berch Frank, teamster E. Steiner, dwl Eighteenth Av, i

F, South S. F.

Bercovich Peter, Austrian M. Benev. Soc, 71 New Mon
Berdan F. C, weigher coiner's department U. S. Min

dwl 108 Taylor
Berdan George N., stairbuilder B. H. Freeman & Cc

dwl 605 Pine
Beresdorf William, clerk, dwl 119 Jackson
Beretta John, machinist Union Iron Works, dwl 31 Nat
Beretta Peter, fisherman, dwl 908 Sansom
Beretta William, moneybroker and commission agen

office 520 Clay, res Oakland
Berg A. , dwl 227 Stevenson
Berg Adolph, inspector Custom House, dwl 324 Twent

second
Berg Anthon, clerk G. Ammerup, dwl 20 Folsom Av
Berg Carl, physician, office and dwl 618 California

Berg Charles, cutler Herman J. Schintz, dwl 315 Clem
Berg Christian, seaman, Jerome B. Piper
Berg Edward, bookkeeper Edward Ohlen, dwl 719 Clay
Berg Ferdinand, market, 1005 Folsom, dwl 452 Clem
Berg Frank, laborer, dwl 421 Drumm
Berg Frederick R., cashier Brown & Desmond, dwl

Oak
Berg Gustav, drayman Solomon Jacob, dwl 1142J Mark
Berg Henry, seaman, dwl 132 Steuart
Berg John, barkeeper, dwl 531^ Stevenson
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